ICD-O

9823/3
9823/1
9591/1
9833/3
9689/3
9940/3
9591/3

9591/3

9591/3
9671/3
9761/3
9699/3

9699/3
9699/3
9690/3

9695/1

9695/3
9690/3

9690/3

9698/3

9597/3

9673/3
9673/1

9673/3

WHO 2017

B-CLL/SLL

MBL, CLL type

MBL, non-CLL type

B-PLL

SMZL

HCL

splenic B-cell lymphoma/leukemia
unclassifiable

splenic diffuse red pulp small B-cell lymphoma
HCL-v
LPL

Waldentréom macroglobulinemia
(extranodal) MALT lymphoma

nodal MZL (NMZL)
pediatric NMZL
Follicular lymphoma

in situ follicular neoplasia

duodenal-type FL
testicular FL

paediatric type FL

large B-cell lymphoma with IRF4
rearrangement
primary cutaneous follicle centre lymphoma

mantle cell lymphoma
in situ mantle cell neoplasia

WHO 2022

B-CLL/SLL
MBL, CLL type
MBL, non-CLL type

SMZL
HCL

splenic diffuse red pulp small B-cell lymphoma

splenic lymphoma with prominent nucleoli
LPL

Waldentréom macroglobulinemia

(extranodal) MALT lymphoma

primary cutaneous MZL

nodal MZL (NMZL)

pediatric NMZL

Classic Follicular Lymphoma (cFL)
follicular large B-cell ymphoma
diffuse follicular lymphoma (dFL)
FL with uncommon features (uFL)

in situ follicular neoplasm

duodenal-type FL
under cFL

paediatric type FL
large B-cell lymphoma with IRF4 rearrangement
primary cutaneous follicle centre lymphoma

mantle cell lymphoma
in situ mantle cell neoplasm

leukaemic non-nodal mantle cell lymphoma

ICC 2022

B-CLL/SLL

MBL, CLL type

MBL, non-CLL type

B-PLL

SMZL

HCL

splenic B-cell lymphoma/leukemia unclassifiable

splenic diffuse red pulp small B-cell lymphoma

HCL-v

LPL

Waldentréom macroglobulinemia
(extranodal) MALT lymphoma

Primary cutaneous marginal zone LPD

nodal MZL (NMZL)

pediatric NMZL

Follicular lymphoma (I-Illa)

Follicular lymphoma llib

BCL2-R negative CD23+ follicle center lymphoma

in situ follicular neoplasia

duodenal-type FL
testicular FL

paediatric type FL
large B-cell lymphoma with IRF4 rearrangement
primary cutaneous follicle centre lymphoma

mantle cell lymphoma
in situ mantle cell neoplasia

leukaemic non-nodal mantle cell lymphoma



ICD-O

9680/3
9680/3
9680/3
9688/3

9680/3

9680/3
9680/3

9680/1
9680/3

9680/3
9678/3

9766/1
9766/3
9679/3
9596/3

9712/3
9737/3
9735/3
9687/3

ICD-O

none
9738/3
9738/1

9678/3

WHO 2017

arge B-cell lymphomas
DLBCL, NOS
GCB subtype
ABC subtype
T-cell/histiocyte rich large B-cell ymphoma

primary DLBCL of CNS

Primary cutaneous DLBCL, leg type
EBV positive DLBCL

EBV-positive mucocutaneous ulcer
DLBCL associated with chronic inflammation

fibrin associated DLBCL

Lymphomatoid granulomatosis grade I-II
Lymphomatoid granulomatosis grade lll
primary mediastinal (thymic) LBCL

B-cell lymphoma, unclassifiable, with features
intermediate between DLBCL and CHL

intravascular LBCL

ALK-pos LBCL

plasmablastic lymphoma

Burkitt-like lymphoma with 11q aberration

WHO 2017

HHV8 -associated LPD

multicentric Castleman disease

HHV-8 + DLBCL, NOS

HHV8+ germinotropic lymphoproliferative
disorder

primary effusion lymphoma

High grade lymphomas

WHO 2022

DLBCL, NOS
GCB subtype
ABC subtype
T-cell/histiocyte rich large B-cell lymphoma

Primary Large B-cell ymphomas of immune-
priviliged sites

Primary Large B-cell ymphomas of immune-
priviliged sites

Primary cutaneous DLBCL, leg type

EBV positive DLBCL

EBV-positive mucocutaneous ulcer
DLBCL associated with chronic inflammation

fibrin associated DLBCL

Fluid overload-associated large B-cell ymphoma
(+/- EBV!I)

lymphomatoid granulomatosis

primary mediastinal LBCL
Mediastinal grey zone lymphoma

intravascular LBCL

ALK-pos LBCL

plasmablastic lymphoma

high grade B-cell lymphoma with 11q aberration

WHO 2022

multicentric Castleman disease

KSHV/HHV8+ DLBCL

KSHV/HHV8+ germinotropic lymphoproliferative
disorder

primary effusion lymphoma

ICC 2022

DLBCL, NOS
GCB subtype
ABC subtype
T-cell/histiocyte rich large B-cell ymphoma

primary DLBCL of CNS
primary DLBCL of testis

Primary cutaneous DLBCL, leg type
EBV positive DLBCL

EBV-positive mucocutaneous ulcer
DLBCL associated with chronic inflammation

fibrin associated DLBCL
HHV8 and EBV negative PEL

lymphomatoid granulomatosis
primary mediastinal (thymic) LBCL

Mediastinal gray zone lymphoma

intravascular LBCL

ALK-pos LBCL

plasmablastic lymphoma

large B-cell lymphoma with 11q aberration

ICC 2022

multicentric Castleman disease
HHV-8 + DLBCL, NOS

HHV8+ germinotropic lymphoproliferative disorder

primary effusion lymphoma



9687/3
9680/3

9680/3

9659/3
9650/3
9663/3
9651/3
9652/3
9653/3

9971/1

9971/1
9680/1
code as

type of
lymphoma

code as

type of
lymphoma

ICD-O

none
9761/1

9765/1
9765/1

Burkitt lymphoma
HGBCL with MYC and BCL2 and /or BCL6
rearrangements

HGBCL, NOS

Hodgkin lymphomas
NLPHL

CHL

NS CHL

LR CHL

MC CHL

LD CHL

Lymphoid proliferations and lymphomas ass
non destructive LPD : plasmacytic hyperplasia
PTLD - infectious mononucleosis PTLD - florid

follicular hyperplasia PTLD

polymorphic LPD

EBV + mucocutaneous ulcer
monomorphic PTLD - Classical Hodgkin
lymphoma PTLD

WHO 2017

Burkitt lymphoma
HGBCL with MYC and BCL2 rearrangement

HGBCL, NOS

NLPHL

CHL

NS CHL
LR CHL
MC CHL
LD CHL

ociated with immune deficiency and dysregulation
hyperplasias arising in IDD

polymorphic LPD arising in IDD
EBV + mucocutaneous ulcer
lymphomas arising in IDD

Inborn errors of immunity-associated LPD and
lymphomas

WHO 2022

PLASMA CELL NEOPLASMS & DISEASES WITH PARAPROTEINS

Monoclonal gammopathies

IgM MGUS

non-lgM MGUS

cold agglutinine disease
IgM MGUS

non-lgM MGUS

monoclonal gammopathy of renal signifance

Burkitt ymphoma
HGBCL with MYC and BCL2 rearrangement

HGBCL with MYC and BCL6 rearrangement
HGBCL, NOS

nodular lymphocyte predominant B-cell lymphoma*
CHL

NS CHL

LR CHL

MC CHL

LD CHL

non destructive LPD : plasmacytic hyperplasia PTLD -
infectious mononucleosis PTLD - florid follicular hyperplasia
PTLD

polymorphic LPD
EBV + mucocutaneous ulcer
monomorphic PTLD - Classical Hodgkin lymphoma PTLD

in ICC: PTLD separate from other iatrogenic IDD
ICC 2022

primary cold agglutinine disease
IgM MGUS
IgM MGUS plasma cell type

IgM MGUS NOS
non-lgM MGUS



9769/1

9769/1

9762/3
9762/3
9762/3

9732/3

9731/3

9734/3
9732/3

Diseases with monoclonal IG deposition
primaire amyloidosis

light and heavy chain deposition diseases

Heavy chain diseases

mu heavy chain disease
gamma heavy chain disease
alpha heavy chain disease

Plasma cell neoplasms
plasma cell myeloma

solitary plasmocytoma of bone

extra-osseous plasmocytoma

IG-related (AL) amyloidosis

monoclonal immunoglobulin deposition disease

mu heavy chain disease
gamma heavy chain disease
alpha heavy chain disease

plasma cell myeloma/multiple myeloma

Plasmacytoma

plasmacytoma
Plasma cell neoplasma with associated paraneoplastic
syndrome: POEMS, TEMPI, AESOP

*in ICC in section of B-cell lymphoma and not Hodgkin lymphoma

Ig light chain amyloidosis (AL)
localized AL amyloidosis

light and heavy chain deposition diseases

mu heavy chain disease
gamma heavy chain disease
alpha heavy chain disease

multiple myeloma/plasma cell myeloma
MM , NOS

MM with CCND family translocation
MM with MAF family translocation
MM with NSD2 translocation

MM with hyperdiploidy

solitary plasmocytoma of bone

extra-osseous plasmocytoma



