ICD-O	WHO 2017	WHO 2022	ICC 2022
9823/3	B-CLL/SLL	B-CLL/SLL	B-CLL/SLL
9823/1	MBL, CLL type	MBL, CLL type	MBL, CLL type
9591/1	MBL, non-CLL type	MBL, non-CLL type	MBL, non-CLL type
9833/3	B-PLL		B-PLL
9689/3	SMZL	SMZL	SMZL
9940/3		HCL	HCL
9591/3	splenic B-cell lymphoma/leukemia unclassifiable		splenic B-cell lymphoma/leukemia unclassifiable
9591/3	splenic diffuse red pulp small B-cell lymphoma	splenic diffuse red pulp small B-cell lymphoma	splenic diffuse red pulp small B-cell lymphoma
9591/3	HCL-v	splenic lymphoma with prominent nucleoli	HCL-v
9671/3	LPL	LPL	LPL
9761/3	Waldentröm macroglobulinemia	Waldentröm macroglobulinemia	Waldentröm macroglobulinemia
9699/3	(extranodal) MALT lymphoma	(extranodal) MALT lymphoma	(extranodal) MALT lymphoma
		primary cutaneous MZL	Primary cutaneous marginal zone LPD
9699/3	nodal MZL (NMZL)	nodal MZL (NMZL)	nodal MZL (NMZL)
9699/3	pediatric NMZL	pediatric NMZL	pediatric NMZL
9690/3		Classic Follicular Lymphoma (cFL) follicular large B-cell lymphoma diffuse follicular lymphoma (dFL) FL with uncommon features (uFL)	Follicular lymphoma (I-IIIa) Follicular lymphoma IIIb BCL2-R negative CD23+ follicle center lymphoma
9695/1	in situ follicular neoplasia	in situ follicular neoplasm	in situ follicular neoplasia
9695/3	duodenal-type FL	duodenal-type FL	duodenal-type FL
9690/3	testicular FL	under cFL	testicular FL
9690/3	paediatric type FL	paediatric type FL	paediatric type FL
9698/3	large B-cell lymphoma with IRF4 rearrangement	large B-cell lymphoma with IRF4 rearrangement	large B-cell lymphoma with IRF4 rearrangement
9597/3	primary cutaneous follicle centre lymphoma	primary cutaneous follicle centre lymphoma	primary cutaneous follicle centre lymphoma
9673/3		mantle cell lymphoma	mantle cell lymphoma
9673/1	in situ mantle cell neoplasia	in situ mantle cell neoplasm	in situ mantle cell neoplasia
9673/3		leukaemic non-nodal mantle cell lymphoma	leukaemic non-nodal mantle cell lymphoma

ICD-O	WHO 2017	WHO 2022	ICC 2022
	Large B-cell lymphomas		
9680/3	DLBCL, NOS	DLBCL, NOS	DLBCL, NOS
9680/3	GCB subtype	GCB subtype	GCB subtype
9680/3	ABC subtype	ABC subtype	ABC subtype
9688/3	T-cell/histiocyte rich large B-cell lymphoma	T-cell/histiocyte rich large B-cell lymphoma	T-cell/histiocyte rich large B-cell lymphoma
9680/3	primary DLBCL of CNS	Primary Large B-cell lymphomas of immune- priviliged sites	primary DLBCL of CNS
		Primary Large B-cell lymphomas of immune- priviliged sites	primary DLBCL of testis
9680/3	Primary cutaneous DLBCL, leg type	Primary cutaneous DLBCL, leg type	Primary cutaneous DLBCL, leg type
9680/3	EBV positive DLBCL	EBV positive DLBCL	EBV positive DLBCL
9680/1	EBV-positive mucocutaneous ulcer	EBV-positive mucocutaneous ulcer	EBV-positive mucocutaneous ulcer
9680/3	DLBCL associated with chronic inflammation	DLBCL associated with chronic inflammation	DLBCL associated with chronic inflammation
9680/3	fibrin associated DLBCL	fibrin associated DLBCL	fibrin associated DLBCL
9678/3		Fluid overload-associated large B-cell lymphoma (+/- EBV!!)	HHV8 and EBV negative PEL
9766/1 9766/3	Lymphomatoid granulomatosis grade I-II Lymphomatoid granulomatosis grade III	lymphomatoid granulomatosis	lymphomatoid granulomatosis
9679/3	primary mediastinal (thymic) LBCL	primary mediastinal LBCL	primary mediastinal (thymic) LBCL
9596/3	B-cell lymphoma, unclassifiable, with features intermediate between DLBCL and CHL	Mediastinal grey zone lymphoma	Mediastinal gray zone lymphoma
9712/3	intravascular LBCL	intravascular LBCL	intravascular LBCL
9737/3	ALK-pos LBCL	ALK-pos LBCL	ALK-pos LBCL
9735/3	plasmablastic lymphoma	plasmablastic lymphoma	plasmablastic lymphoma
9687/3	Burkitt-like lymphoma with 11q aberration	high grade B-cell lymphoma with 11q aberration	large B-cell lymphoma with 11q aberration

ICD-O	WHO 2017	WHO 2022	ICC 2022
	HHV8 -associated LPD		
none	multicentric Castleman disease	multicentric Castleman disease	multicentric Castleman disease
9738/3	HHV-8 + DLBCL, NOS	KSHV/HHV8+ DLBCL	HHV-8 + DLBCL, NOS
9738/1	HHV8+ germinotropic lymphoproliferative disorder	KSHV/HHV8+ germinotropic lymphoproliferative disorder	HHV8+ germinotropic lymphoproliferative disorder
9678/3	primary effusion lymphoma	primary effusion lymphoma	primary effusion lymphoma

High grade lymphomas

9687/3	Burkitt lymphoma	Burkitt lymphoma	Burkitt lymphoma
	HGBCL with MYC and BCL2 and /or BCL6 rearrangements	HGBCL with MYC and BCL2 rearrangement	HGBCL with MYC and BCL2 rearrangement
	Ű		HGBCL with MYC and BCL6 rearrangement
9680/3	HGBCL, NOS	HGBCL, NOS	HGBCL, NOS

Hodgkin lymphomas

ę	9659/3	NLPHL	NLPHL	nodular lymphocyte predominant B-cell lymphoma*
ę	9650/3	CHL	CHL	CHL
ę	9663/3	NS CHL	NS CHL	NS CHL
ę	9651/3	LR CHL	LR CHL	LR CHL
ę	9652/3	MC CHL	MC CHL	MC CHL
ę	9653/3	LD CHL	LD CHL	LD CHL

Lymphoid proliferations and lymphomas associated with immune deficiency and dysregulation

	Eymphola promotationo ana tympholiae accordate a mariminane achoroney ana ayoregalation			
	non destructive LPD : plasmacytic hyperplasia PTLD - infectious mononucleosis PTLD - florid follicular hyperplasia PTLD		non destructive LPD : plasmacytic hyperplasia PTLD - infectious mononucleosis PTLD - florid follicular hyperplasia PTLD	
9971/1	polymorphic LPD	polymorphic LPD arising in IDD	polymorphic LPD	
9680/1	EBV + mucocutaneous ulcer	EBV + mucocutaneous ulcer	EBV + mucocutaneous ulcer	
	monomorphic PTLD - Classical Hodgkin lymphoma PTLD	lymphomas arising in IDD	monomorphic PTLD - Classical Hodgkin lymphoma PTLD	
code as type of lymphoma		Inborn errors of immunity-associated LPD and lymphomas		
			in ICC: PTLD separate from other iatrogenic IDD	

ICD-O	WHO 2017	WHO 2022	ICC 2022

PLASMA CELL NEOPLASMS & DISEASES WITH PARAPROTEINS

Monoclonal gammopathies

none		cold agglutinine disease	primary cold agglutinine disease
9761/1	IgM MGUS	IgM MGUS	IgM MGUS
			IgM MGUS plasma cell type
			IgM MGUS NOS
9765/1	non-IgM MGUS	non-IgM MGUS	non-IgM MGUS
9765/1		monoclonal gammopathy of renal signifance	

	Diseases with monocional ig deposition				
9769/1	primaire amyloidosis	IG-related (AL) amyloidosis	Ig light chain amyloidosis (AL)		
			localized AL amyloidosis		
9769/1	light and heavy chain deposition diseases	monoclonal immunoglobulin deposition disease	light and heavy chain deposition diseases		
	Heavy chain diseases				
9762/3	mu heavy chain disease	mu heavy chain disease	mu heavy chain disease		
9762/3	gamma heavy chain disease	gamma heavy chain disease	gamma heavy chain disease		
9762/3	alpha heavy chain disease	alpha heavy chain disease	alpha heavy chain disease		
	Plasma cell neoplasms				
9732/3	plasma cell myeloma		multiple myeloma/plasma cell myeloma MM , NOS MM with CCND family translocation MM with MAF family translocation MM with NSD2 translocation MM with hyperdiploidy		
9731/3	solitary plasmocytoma of bone	Plasmacytoma	solitary plasmocytoma of bone		
9734/3	extra-osseous plasmocytoma	plasmacytoma	extra-osseous plasmocytoma		
9732/3		Plasma cell neoplasma with associated paraneoplastic syndrome: POEMS, TEMPI, AESOP			

Diseases with monoclonal IG deposition

* in ICC in section of B-cell lymphoma and not Hodgkin lymphoma